

TEARMOND

DESCRIPTION:

TearMond Lubricant Eye Drops cools and comforts your dry, scratchy, irritated eyes, and helps them feel their best. It relieves the dryness caused by computer use, reading, wind, heat and air conditioning, while it protects your eyes from further irritation. Tearmond is safe to use as often as needed.

Lc 007



COMPOSITION:

Glycerin:	0.2%
Hypromellose:	0.2%
Polyethylene glycol 400:	1%

USES:

- For the temporary relief of burning and irritation due to dryness of the eye.
- For protection against further irritation.

WARNINGS:

When using this product:

- Remove contact lenses before using.
- Do not use if this solution changes color or becomes cloudy.
- Do not touch tip of container to any surface to avoid contamination.
- Replace cap after each use.

Stop use and ask a doctor if:

- You feel eye pain.
- Changes in vision occur.
- Redness or irritation of the eye lasts.
- Condition worsens or lasts more than 72 hours.

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a doctor before use.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help right away.

DIRECTIONS:

- Put 1 or 2 drops in the affected eye(s) as needed.
- Children under 6 years of age: ask a doctor.

OTHER INFORMATION:

- Store at 15° to 30°C.

Rev. No. 71706

THIS IS A MEDICAMENT

- The medicament is a product which affects your health, and its consumption contrary to instruction is dangerous for you.
- Follow strictly the doctor's prescription, the method of use and the instructions of the pharmacist who sold the medicament. The doctor and the pharmacist are experts in medicine, its benefits and risks.
- Do not by yourself interrupt the period of treatment prescribed for you.
- Do not repeat the same prescription without consulting your doctor.

KEEP THE MEDICAMENT OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN

Council of Arab Health Ministers

Arab Pharmacists Association

DIAMOND PHARMA – Damascus suburb – Syria

تيرموند

الوصف:

التيرموند قطرة عينية مُزَلَّقة ترطب وتخفف جفاف، وخزة، وتهيج العينين، وتساعد على الشعور بتحسّن في العينين. تخفف الجفاف الناجم عن استعمال الكمبيوتر، القراءة، الرياح، الحرارة، والتكييف، وتحمي عينيك من حدوث تهيج آخر. إن التيرموند آمن حيث يمكن تكرار استعماله حسب الحاجة.

التركيب:

- غليسرين: ٠,٢ %
- هيبروميلوز: ٠,٢ %
- بولي إيثيلين غليكول ٤٠٠: ١ %

الاستعمالات:

- التخفيف المؤقت من الحرقّة والتهيج الناجم عن جفاف العين.
- الوقاية من حدوث تهيج آخر.

التحذيرات:

أثناء استعمال هذا المستحضر:

- أزل العدسات اللاصقة قبل الاستعمال.
- لا تستعمله إذا تغير لون المحلول أو أصبح عكراً.
- لا تدع رأس القطارة يلمس أي سطح لتجنب التلوث.
- أعد الغطاء بعد كل استعمال.

توقف عن استعمال الدواء واستشر الطبيب إذا:

- شعرت بألم في العين.
 - حدثت تغيرات في الرؤية.
 - استمر احمرار أو تهيج العين.
 - ساءت الحالة أو استمرت لأكثر من ٧٢ ساعة.
- إذا كنتِ حاملاً أو مرضعاً، استشيري الطبيب قبل بدء الاستعمال.
يحفظ بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال. إذا تم ابتلاع المستحضر، استشر الطبيب في أسرع وقت ممكن.

طريقة الاستعمال:

- قطر ١ أو ٢ نقطة في العين المصابة (أو العينين المصابتين)، وتكرر حسب الحاجة.
- الأطفال بعمر يقل عن ٦ سنوات: استشر الطبيب.

معلومات أخرى:

- يحفظ في الدرجة ١٥° - ٢٠° م.

إن هذا الدواء
- الدواء مستحضر يؤثر على صحتك، واستهلاكه خلافاً للتعليمات يعرضك للخطر.
- اتبع بدقة وصفة الطبيب وطريقة الاستعمال المنصوص عليها، وتعليمات الصيدلاني الذي صرفها لك، فالطبيب والصيدلاني هما الخبيران بالدواء ونفعه وضرره.
- لا تقم بمدّة العلاج المحددة من تلقاء نفسك.
- لا تكرر صرف الدواء بدون وصفة طبية.

لا تترك الأدوية في متناول أيدي الأطفال

اتحاد الصيدالة العرب

مجلس وزراء الصحة العرب

شركة دياموند فارما - ريف دمشق - سوريا